A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF LEBANON TO NEGOTIATE WITH THE LEBANON POLICE ASSOCIATION.

RESOLUTION NO. 18 for 1973

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS: Resolution No. 22 for 1972 is hereby rescinded and the City of Lebanon resolves to recognize the Lebanon Police Association, composed of all the Lebanon Police department per exhibit A attachment (dated December 11, 1973-revised), except, supervisory and confidential personnel, and agrees to negotiate with said Police Association concerning employment and personnel matters.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 11th day of December, 1973.

Kichand H. Steven Richard H. Renn

ATTEST:

Recorder Noren Robert Ε.

Alvin (Bud) Bailey, Jr. President

Stan Peters Secretary-Treasurer

November 19, 1973

OREGON COUNCIL OF POLICE ASSOCIATIONS

OCPA

Cascade Plaza 2828 S.W. Corbett Portland, Oregon 97201 503–224-9070

To: MAYOR

CITY COUNCIL CITY MANAGER CITY OF <u>Lebanon</u>, ORE.

Re: Notification of Bargargaining Unit Representative

Gentlemen:

On behalf of the <u>Lebanon</u> Police Association, I, Ch<u>ester A. Cole, Jr.</u>, the duly elected interim president of said <u>Lebanon</u> Police Association, do hereby notify City management personnel that the <u>Lebanon</u> Police Association is the representative for the bargaining unit for all public employes of the City in the categories listed below:

1) Patrolmen of the <u>Lebanon</u> Police Department

V 2) - Sgbs. of the Lebanon Police Department

3) <u>Detectives</u> of the Lebanon Police Department

 \checkmark 4) Clerks of the Lebanon Police Department

5) Matrons/Dispatchers of the Lebanon Police Department

6) Meter Maids of the Lebanon Police Department

In addition to notification, we ask at this time that you formally recognize the above-described bargaining unit and the <u>Lebamon</u> Police Association as its representative by appropriate resolution or other permanent indicia.

POLICE ASSOCIATION LEBANON By Chester A. Cole, Jr. President

CC: File, Chief, Oregon Council

EXHIBIT A

December 11, 1973 - Revised

AGENDA	ITEM:	9 - A	3

DATE: December 11, 1973

TO: Honorable Mayor and City Council

FROM: City Administrator

SUB JECT:

Resolution recognizing Lebanon Police Association as the representative bargaining unit for the Police department.

ACTION BEFORE COUNCIL:

Review proposed Resolution and act to approve, conditionally approve or disapprove accordingly.

INFORMATION:

The Lebanon Police Association, through Chester A. Cole, Jr., President Elect, requests that the City Council now officially recognize the Local Association as the representative bargaining unit for the following departmental categories (See also Exhibit A attachment to Resolution draft):

- I. Police Patrolman
- 2. Police Detectives
- 3. Police Clerks
- 4. Police Matrons- dispatchers
- 5. Police Meter Maixis.

Adoption of the attached Resolution draft will then permit the pending 1973-74 negotiation process to proceed on a timely basis.

Respectively Submitted

Robert E. Noren City Administrator